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Rank Rsz. Vezető/Navigátor Autó Kat.(Rank) Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Penalty Time Gap

1 2 Benis Ferenc - Dublecz Árpád VW Golf H6 (1) 7:32.826 7:13.261 7:22.994 7:11.520 29:20.601

2 1 Izsák József - Józsa Tibor Mitsubishi EVO IX H6 (2) 7:23.288 7:29.153 7:25.526 7:19.595 29:37.562 16.961

3 8 Koncseg Zoltán - Jelinek Mónika BMW E30 H6 (3) 7:43.318 7:31.959 7:40.171 7:31.298 30:26.746 1:06.145

4 7 Halász Gábor - Pál Nauzika BMW 325iX H6 (4) 7:51.631 7:40.291 7:43.025 7:36.421 30:51.368 1:30.767

5 9 Németh Norbert - Mihók Klaudia BMW E30 H6 (5) 7:59.239 7:35.179 7:36.647 7:43.897 30:54.962 1:34.361

6 17 Murai József - Murai Gábor VW Golf H5 (1) 8:01.202 7:43.457 7:51.160 7:42.835 31:18.654 1:58.053

7 4 Bakos István - Dávid Henrietta Wv Golf V. H6 (6) 7:55.944 7:51.976 7:58.212 7:50.299 31:36.431 2:15.830

8 10 Tajthy Péter - Ősze Gergő BMW E30 H6 (7) 8:08.911 7:48.713 7:59.826 7:45.357 31:42.807 2:22.206

9 15 Szinger Zoltán - Jankovics Rajmund Peugeot 205 H5 (2) 8:11.551 7:54.768 8:04.801 8:03.022 32:14.142 2:53.541

10 19 Hajdú Gábor - Lengyel Gábor Lada VFTS H5 (3) 8:18.321 7:59.874 8:09.706 7:57.782 32:25.683 3:05.082

11 56 Kocsis Imre - Kapcsándi Norbert Suzuki Swift A3 (1) 8:09.343 8:03.194 8:06.774 8:14.355 32:33.666 3:13.065

12 38 Marits János - Papp Tamás Lada 2107 A4 (1) 8:15.684 8:00.572 8:06.090 8:13.346 32:35.692 3:15.091

13 30 Gyimesi Attila - Rókás György Lada 2107 H4 (1) 8:36.277 7:54.170 8:11.125 7:58.353 32:39.925 3:19.324

14 16 Lévai József - Bába István Lada 2106 H5 (4) 8:32.683 8:02.781 8:16.525 8:07.559 32:59.548 3:38.947

15 5 Miklós Zoltán - Keszeli Zoltán Subaru Impreza H6 (8) 8:07.637 7:35.308 8:41.966 8:38.088 33:02.999 3:42.398

16 20 Kókai Gábor - Szélig István Lada 2107 H5 (5) 8:27.565 8:15.560 8:16.506 8:05.172 33:04.803 3:44.202

17 33 Vidinczei Richard - Körmöczy Nikoletta Lada 2103 H4 (2) 8:16.686 8:08.515 8:24.767 8:15.566 33:05.534 3:44.933

18 36 Horváth Szabolcs - Gergó Árpád Lada 21074 A4 (2) 8:22.280 8:13.234 8:24.770 8:13.825 33:14.109 3:53.508

19 25 Székely Lajos - Láposi József Lada 2107 H4 (3) 8:30.352 8:09.421 8:10.770 8:31.751 33:22.294 4:01.693

20 22 Szabó Tamás - Fenyvesvölgyi Ádám Peugeot 206 GTI A5 (1) 8:36.622 8:15.147 8:15.279 8:20.830 33:27.878 4:07.277

21 60 Oberling Krisztián - Varga Valentin Suzuki Swift Gti A3 (2) 8:40.994 8:20.945 8:21.149 8:12.928 33:36.016 4:15.415

22 64 Tóth László - Gál Gábor Suzuki Swift A3 (3) 8:29.282 8:21.817 8:32.708 8:30.175 33:53.982 4:33.381

23 24 Benedek Tibor - Burai Barna Mazda 323 A5 (2) 8:40.516 8:22.778 8:37.323 8:18.516 33:59.133 4:38.532

24 21 Kersmájer László - Jelinek Zsolt BMW E30 A5 (3) 8:43.805 8:34.180 8:26.997 8:31.291 34:16.273 4:55.672

25 42 Pfaff Zoltán - Hau József Lada 2101 A4 (3) 8:36.008 8:26.537 8:30.788 8:45.444 34:18.777 4:58.176

26 31 Nagy János - Bajusz József Lada 2101 H4 (4) 8:18.649 8:32.870 8:47.682 8:46.022 34:25.223 5:04.622

27 54 Schafer Róbert - Vajda Szabolcs Lada 2101 H3 (1) 8:50.023 8:29.351 8:38.900 8:42.091 34:40.365 5:19.764

28 52 Kovács Attila - Repcsik Imre Lada Samara 2108 H3 (2) 8:29.520 8:28.179 8:30.410 9:14.652 34:42.761 5:22.160

29 27 Sárai István - Zsolt Lada VFTS H4 (5) 8:44.485 8:39.635 8:41.153 8:38.130 34:43.403 5:22.802

30 18 Bán Róbert - Hangya Tibor Opel Kadett H5 (6) 9:21.548 8:37.406 8:29.755 8:29.381 34:58.090 5:37.489

31 29 Gaál Ferenc - Csontos Zsolt Lada 2101 H4 (6) 8:50.958 8:40.193 8:47.617 8:48.148 35:06.916 5:46.315

32 39 Hoferka Péter - Radványi László Lada 2101 A4 (4) 9:09.045 8:37.686 9:06.179 8:38.911 35:31.821 6:11.220

33 66 Hatta Zoltán Dániel - Haraszti Zsolt Ákos Suzuki Swift A3 (4) 8:55.993 8:48.178 9:01.865 8:57.524 35:43.560 6:22.959

34 12 Ledniczki György - Daróczy Orsolya BMW 325i A6 (1) 9:31.079 9:25.126 9:38.631 9:00.898 37:35.734 8:15.133

35 70 Laczkó Csongor - Madarász László Suzuki Swift H3 (3) 9:32.585 9:16.489 9:30.013 9:44.505 38:03.592 8:42.991

36 58 Gráber Attila - Sándor Csaba Suzuki Swift Gti A3 (5) 13:05.206 8:12.662 8:45.854 8:28.282 38:32.004 9:11.403

37 34 Bauer Zoltán - Hetesi Renáta Lada VFTS H4 (7) 10:30.625 10:01.979 10:11.028 10:00.886 40:44.518 11:23.917

38 75 Paholik Gábor - Májer Dóra Trabant 601S H1 (1) 10:21.864 9:53.206 10:07.524 10:25.478 40:48.072 11:27.471

39 73 Deák Krisztián - Varga Attila Trabant 601S H1 (2) 10:42.555 10:19.058 10:15.699 10:35.965 41:53.277 12:32.676

40 72 Balatincz Attila - Balatincz Péter Trabant 601S H1 (3) 10:47.932 10:48.195 10:44.283 10:35.044 42:55.454 13:34.853

41 11 Bartos Barnabás - Bartos Norbert BMW E30 A6 (2) 59:44.458 9:28.545 9:25.748 9:19.862 1h27:58.613 58:38.012

DNS - Run 1

23 Fucskó György - Fucskó Tamás Mazda 323 GT A5

68 Járóka Árpád - Kerekes László Suzuki Swift Gti A3

DNF - Run 1

26 Hulmann Gábor - Tiringer Mihály Lada VFTS H4

35 Matók Ádám  - Vinoczai Attila Honda Civic A4

71 Wilhelm Zoltán - Fáber Tamás Ford Fiesta H3

74 ifj. Dávid András - Temesi Roland Trabant 601 RS H1

DNF - Run 2

32 Tihanyi Zoltán - T.né Kismődi Rita Lada 2101 H4 8:12.307

44 Ezer Balázs - Bertalan Gábor Lada Samara 2108 H3 7:48.810

DNS - Run 3

6 Tajmel Tibor - Hárosi László BMW E30 H6 7:40.191 7:41.659

14 Szabó Miklós - Bíró István BMW 525i A6 54:15.803 8:38.297

28 Nagy Gergely - Vermes Attila Lada VFTS H4 8:28.150 8:18.818

37 Horváth Mihály - Budai László Lada 2105 A4 8:47.310 9:40.917

62 Lickert Viktor - Lickert Gábor Suzuki Swift A3 8:58.145 8:52.562

DNF - Run 3

46 Dobszay Győző - Virág Géza Lada H3 8:17.120 8:13.180
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48 Kvéder Gábor - Sziebert Éva Lada 2105 H3 8:20.208 8:20.652

50 Knipl Róbert  - Sáfrány Attila Suzuki Swift H3 8:07.455 8:00.757

DNS - Run 4

3 Németh Attila - René Landner VW Golf H6 7:44.831 7:37.420 9:49.209

40 Molnár Patrik - Somodi Attila Lada 2107 A4 7:58.926 7:53.965 8:11.094

  Előfutó  

1 903 000 László Norbert - Bálint Zsolt Lada 2105 ELŐ (1) 9:21.564 9:12.920 12:10.797 9:08.190 39:53.471

DNS - Run 1

900 P0 Budavári Zoltán - Kecskeméti Balázs Mitsubishi EVO VIII ELŐ

DNF - Run 1

901 0 Szabó Laci - Kaluzsa Tamás Lada 21074 ELŐ

902 00 Zalavári Antal - Illés Péter Lada 21011 GR2 ELŐ
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  Előfutó  

1 903 000 László Norbert - Bálint Zsolt Lada 2105 ELŐ (1) 39:53.471

DNS - Run 1

900 P0 Budavári Zoltán - Kecskeméti Balázs Mitsubishi EVO VIII ELŐ

DNF - Run 1

901 0 Szabó Laci - Kaluzsa Tamás Lada 21074 ELŐ

902 00 Zalavári Antal - Illés Péter Lada 21011 GR2 ELŐ

  H1  

1 75 Paholik Gábor - Májer Dóra Trabant 601S H1 (1) 40:48.072

2 73 Deák Krisztián - Varga Attila Trabant 601S H1 (2) 41:53.277 1:05.205

3 72 Balatincz Attila - Balatincz Péter Trabant 601S H1 (3) 42:55.454 2:07.382

DNF - Run 1

74 ifj. Dávid András - Temesi Roland Trabant 601 RS H1

  H3  

1 54 Schafer Róbert - Vajda Szabolcs Lada 2101 H3 (1) 34:40.365

2 52 Kovács Attila - Repcsik Imre Lada Samara 2108 H3 (2) 34:42.761 2.396

3 70 Laczkó Csongor - Madarász László Suzuki Swift H3 (3) 38:03.592 3:23.227

DNF - Run 1

71 Wilhelm Zoltán - Fáber Tamás Ford Fiesta H3

DNF - Run 2

44 Ezer Balázs - Bertalan Gábor Lada Samara 2108 H3

DNF - Run 3

46 Dobszay Győző - Virág Géza Lada H3

48 Kvéder Gábor - Sziebert Éva Lada 2105 H3

50 Knipl Róbert  - Sáfrány Attila Suzuki Swift H3

  H4  

1 30 Gyimesi Attila - Rókás György Lada 2107 H4 (1) 32:39.925

2 33 Vidinczei Richard - Körmöczy Nikoletta Lada 2103 H4 (2) 33:05.534 25.609

3 25 Székely Lajos - Láposi József Lada 2107 H4 (3) 33:22.294 42.369

4 31 Nagy János - Bajusz József Lada 2101 H4 (4) 34:25.223 1:45.298

5 27 Sárai István - Zsolt Lada VFTS H4 (5) 34:43.403 2:03.478

6 29 Gaál Ferenc - Csontos Zsolt Lada 2101 H4 (6) 35:06.916 2:26.991

7 34 Bauer Zoltán - Hetesi Renáta Lada VFTS H4 (7) 40:44.518 8:04.593

DNF - Run 1

26 Hulmann Gábor - Tiringer Mihály Lada VFTS H4

DNF - Run 2

32 Tihanyi Zoltán - T.né Kismődi Rita Lada 2101 H4
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DNS - Run 3

28 Nagy Gergely - Vermes Attila Lada VFTS H4

  H5  

1 17 Murai József - Murai Gábor VW Golf H5 (1) 31:18.654

2 15 Szinger Zoltán - Jankovics Rajmund Peugeot 205 H5 (2) 32:14.142 55.488

3 19 Hajdú Gábor - Lengyel Gábor Lada VFTS H5 (3) 32:25.683 1:07.029

4 16 Lévai József - Bába István Lada 2106 H5 (4) 32:59.548 1:40.894

5 20 Kókai Gábor - Szélig István Lada 2107 H5 (5) 33:04.803 1:46.149

6 18 Bán Róbert - Hangya Tibor Opel Kadett H5 (6) 34:58.090 3:39.436

  H6  

1 2 Benis Ferenc - Dublecz Árpád VW Golf H6 (1) 29:20.601

2 1 Izsák József - Józsa Tibor Mitsubishi EVO IX H6 (2) 29:37.562 16.961

3 8 Koncseg Zoltán - Jelinek Mónika BMW E30 H6 (3) 30:26.746 1:06.145

4 7 Halász Gábor - Pál Nauzika BMW 325iX H6 (4) 30:51.368 1:30.767

5 9 Németh Norbert - Mihók Klaudia BMW E30 H6 (5) 30:54.962 1:34.361

6 4 Bakos István - Dávid Henrietta Wv Golf V. H6 (6) 31:36.431 2:15.830

7 10 Tajthy Péter - Ősze Gergő BMW E30 H6 (7) 31:42.807 2:22.206

8 5 Miklós Zoltán - Keszeli Zoltán Subaru Impreza H6 (8) 33:02.999 3:42.398

DNS - Run 3

6 Tajmel Tibor - Hárosi László BMW E30 H6

DNS - Run 4

3 Németh Attila - René Landner VW Golf H6

  A3  

1 56 Kocsis Imre - Kapcsándi Norbert Suzuki Swift A3 (1) 32:33.666

2 60 Oberling Krisztián - Varga Valentin Suzuki Swift Gti A3 (2) 33:36.016 1:02.350

3 64 Tóth László - Gál Gábor Suzuki Swift A3 (3) 33:53.982 1:20.316

4 66 Hatta Zoltán Dániel - Haraszti Zsolt Ákos Suzuki Swift A3 (4) 35:43.560 3:09.894

5 58 Gráber Attila - Sándor Csaba Suzuki Swift Gti A3 (5) 38:32.004 5:58.338

DNS - Run 1

68 Járóka Árpád - Kerekes László Suzuki Swift Gti A3

DNS - Run 3

62 Lickert Viktor - Lickert Gábor Suzuki Swift A3

  A4  

1 38 Marits János - Papp Tamás Lada 2107 A4 (1) 32:35.692

2 36 Horváth Szabolcs - Gergó Árpád Lada 21074 A4 (2) 33:14.109 38.417

3 42 Pfaff Zoltán - Hau József Lada 2101 A4 (3) 34:18.777 1:43.085

4 39 Hoferka Péter - Radványi László Lada 2101 A4 (4) 35:31.821 2:56.129

DNF - Run 1

35 Matók Ádám  - Vinoczai Attila Honda Civic A4
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DNS - Run 3

37 Horváth Mihály - Budai László Lada 2105 A4

DNS - Run 4

40 Molnár Patrik - Somodi Attila Lada 2107 A4

  A5  

1 22 Szabó Tamás - Fenyvesvölgyi Ádám Peugeot 206 GTI A5 (1) 33:27.878

2 24 Benedek Tibor - Burai Barna Mazda 323 A5 (2) 33:59.133 31.255

3 21 Kersmájer László - Jelinek Zsolt BMW E30 A5 (3) 34:16.273 48.395

DNS - Run 1

23 Fucskó György - Fucskó Tamás Mazda 323 GT A5

  A6  

1 12 Ledniczki György - Daróczy Orsolya BMW 325i A6 (1) 37:35.734

2 11 Bartos Barnabás - Bartos Norbert BMW E30 A6 (2) 1h27:58.613 50:22.879

DNS - Run 3

14 Szabó Miklós - Bíró István BMW 525i A6
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Rank Rsz. Vezető/Navigátor Autó Kat.(Rank) Penalty Time Gap

  Lada Kupa  

1 19 Hajdú Gábor - Lengyel Gábor Lada VFTS H5 (1) 32:25.683

2 38 Marits János - Papp Tamás Lada 2107 A4 (1) 32:35.692 10.009

3 30 Gyimesi Attila - Rókás György Lada 2107 H4 (1) 32:39.925 14.242

4 16 Lévai József - Bába István Lada 2106 H5 (2) 32:59.548 33.865

5 20 Kókai Gábor - Szélig István Lada 2107 H5 (3) 33:04.803 39.120

6 33 Vidinczei Richard - Körmöczy Nikoletta Lada 2103 H4 (2) 33:05.534 39.851

7 36 Horváth Szabolcs - Gergó Árpád Lada 21074 A4 (2) 33:14.109 48.426

8 25 Székely Lajos - Láposi József Lada 2107 H4 (3) 33:22.294 56.611

9 42 Pfaff Zoltán - Hau József Lada 2101 A4 (3) 34:18.777 1:53.094

10 31 Nagy János - Bajusz József Lada 2101 H4 (4) 34:25.223 1:59.540

11 54 Schafer Róbert - Vajda Szabolcs Lada 2101 H3 (1) 34:40.365 2:14.682

12 27 Sárai István - Zsolt Lada VFTS H4 (5) 34:43.403 2:17.720

13 29 Gaál Ferenc - Csontos Zsolt Lada 2101 H4 (6) 35:06.916 2:41.233

14 39 Hoferka Péter - Radványi László Lada 2101 A4 (4) 35:31.821 3:06.138

15 903 000 László Norbert - Bálint Zsolt Lada 2105 ELŐ (1) 39:53.471 7:27.788

16 34 Bauer Zoltán - Hetesi Renáta Lada VFTS H4 (7) 40:44.518 8:18.835

DNF - Run 1

26 Hulmann Gábor - Tiringer Mihály Lada VFTS H4

901 0 Szabó Laci - Kaluzsa Tamás Lada 21074 ELŐ

902 00 Zalavári Antal - Illés Péter Lada 21011 GR2 ELŐ

DNF - Run 2

32 Tihanyi Zoltán - T.né Kismődi Rita Lada 2101 H4

DNS - Run 3

28 Nagy Gergely - Vermes Attila Lada VFTS H4

37 Horváth Mihály - Budai László Lada 2105 A4

DNF - Run 3

46 Dobszay Győző - Virág Géza Lada H3

48 Kvéder Gábor - Sziebert Éva Lada 2105 H3

DNS - Run 4

40 Molnár Patrik - Somodi Attila Lada 2107 A4

  BMW Kupa  

1 8 Koncseg Zoltán - Jelinek Mónika BMW E30 H6 (1) 30:26.746

2 7 Halász Gábor - Pál Nauzika BMW 325iX H6 (2) 30:51.368 24.622

3 9 Németh Norbert - Mihók Klaudia BMW E30 H6 (3) 30:54.962 28.216

4 10 Tajthy Péter - Ősze Gergő BMW E30 H6 (4) 31:42.807 1:16.061

5 21 Kersmájer László - Jelinek Zsolt BMW E30 A5 (1) 34:16.273 3:49.527

6 12 Ledniczki György - Daróczy Orsolya BMW 325i A6 (1) 37:35.734 7:08.988

7 11 Bartos Barnabás - Bartos Norbert BMW E30 A6 (2) 1h27:58.613 57:31.867

DNS - Run 3

6 Tajmel Tibor - Hárosi László BMW E30 H6

14 Szabó Miklós - Bíró István BMW 525i A6
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  Suzuki Kupa  

1 56 Kocsis Imre - Kapcsándi Norbert Suzuki Swift A3 (1) 32:33.666

2 60 Oberling Krisztián - Varga Valentin Suzuki Swift Gti A3 (2) 33:36.016 1:02.350

3 64 Tóth László - Gál Gábor Suzuki Swift A3 (3) 33:53.982 1:20.316

4 66 Hatta Zoltán Dániel - Haraszti Zsolt Ákos Suzuki Swift A3 (4) 35:43.560 3:09.894

5 70 Laczkó Csongor - Madarász László Suzuki Swift H3 (1) 38:03.592 5:29.926

6 58 Gráber Attila - Sándor Csaba Suzuki Swift Gti A3 (5) 38:32.004 5:58.338

DNS - Run 1

68 Járóka Árpád - Kerekes László Suzuki Swift Gti A3

DNS - Run 3

62 Lickert Viktor - Lickert Gábor Suzuki Swift A3

DNF - Run 3

50 Knipl Róbert  - Sáfrány Attila Suzuki Swift H3
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